
2016 Door Store Essex Wethersfield Summer Stages

Chelmsford Motor Club

Rank No. Class Crew Car Time

1 3 E Niall Moroney / Charles Davies Subaru Impreza 01:02:09

2 2 E Mark Jasper / Don Whyatt Mem Proton Satria Neo 01:03:09

3 4 E Graeme Bell / Russ Radford Proton Mem Millington Satria 01:03:30

  A  

1 7 A Christopher Newton / Anthony Newton Vauxhall Nova 01:04:10

2 36 A David Lobb / Lizzie Pope Vauxhall Corsa 01:12:05

3 48 A Matt Endean / Suze Endean Nissan Micra 01:12:11

  B  

1 10 B Andrew Turner / Richard Winstanley Citroen C2R2 Max 01:06:57

2 33 B Ben Dawson / Mike Dawson Ford Escort MK 2 01:08:18

3 34 B Will Graham / Anna Graham Ford Fiesta R2 01:09:32

  C  

1 20 C Robin Adams / Jodi Brett Wilson Ford Escort 01:05:12

2 14 C Kevin Boyle / Darren Wicks Ford Escort 01:07:03

3 53 C Josh Browne / Ali Cornwall-Browne Ford Mk1 Escort 01:08:16

  D  

1 5 D Stephen Tilburn / Jack Tilburn Ford Escort RS 2500 01:04:07

2 38 D Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies. Ford Escort Mark 7 01:11:03

3 54 D Kevin Jarvis / Lea Biagioni Ford Sierra 01:11:48

  E  

1 1 E Ross Daniels / Paul Mankin Subaru Impreza 01:03:43

2 8 E Chris Dodridge / Luke Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC 01:05:04

3 24 E Harvey Gibbs / Jamie Gibbs Ford Escort Cosworth 01:07:19
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No. Sponsor CrewCrew Car Class

1 Ross Daniels / Paul MankinRoss Daniels / Paul Mankin Subaru Impreza E

2 Mark Jasper / Don WhyattMark Jasper / Don Whyatt Mem Proton Satria Neo E

3 Niall Moroney / Charles DaviesNiall Moroney / Charles Davies Subaru Impreza E

4 Graeme Bell / Russ RadfordGraeme Bell / Russ Radford Proton Mem Millington Satria Ne E

5 HYLTON GOTT LTD VOLVO SUBARU I Stephen Tilburn / Jack TilburnStephen Tilburn / Jack Tilburn Ford Escort RS 2500 D

7 Christopher Newton / Anthony NewtonChristopher Newton / Anthony Newton Vauxhall Nova A

8 Chris Dodridge / Luke DodridgeChris Dodridge / Luke Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E

9 WWW.OLIVERCARS.CO.UK Justin Oliver / Claire GilliesJustin Oliver / Claire Gillies Subaru Impreza E

10 Andrew Turner / Richard WinstanleyAndrew Turner / Richard Winstanley Citroen C2R2 Max B

12 MCNEALY BROWN LTD Roland Brown / Terry LuckingsRoland Brown / Terry Luckings Ford Escort Mk1 C

14 Kevin Boyle / Darren WicksKevin Boyle / Darren Wicks Ford Escort C

15 Gary Mason / John MatthewsGary Mason / John Matthews Ford Escort C

17 WALLACE CONTRACTORS LTD Vince Sillett / Ade SummersVince Sillett / Ade Summers Ford Escort C

18 Ross Wey / Conor WeyRoss Wey / Conor Wey Peugeot 205 C

19 Richard Lewsey / Irene LewseyRichard Lewsey / Irene Lewsey Ford Escort MK 1 C

20 RALLY WORLD Robin Adams / Jodi Brett WilsonRobin Adams / Jodi Brett Wilson Ford Escort C

21 David Kirby / Chris RixonDavid Kirby / Chris Rixon Ford Escort Mk1 C

22 Ian Rix / Steve GreenhillIan Rix / Steve Greenhill Ford Escort RS1600 C

23 David Daniel / Ben EverettDavid Daniel / Ben Everett Mitsubishi Evo 6 E

24 Harvey Gibbs / Jamie GibbsHarvey Gibbs / Jamie Gibbs Ford Escort Cosworth E

26 Matthew Ockendon / Vicky BarryMatthew Ockendon / Vicky Barry Peugeot 205 B

27 Lee Williams / Wayne LarbalestierLee Williams / Wayne Larbalestier Ford Escort RS D

28 Paul Sharp / Kevin AblittPaul Sharp / Kevin Ablitt BMW 318Ti C

29 GRENVILLE DECORATORS LIMITED Robert Dillon / Stephen McNultyRobert Dillon / Stephen McNulty Ford Fiesta R2 B

30 Tony Michael / Paul BarrettTony Michael / Paul Barrett Honda Civic B

31 CARFRAE RALLY TEAM Alan Carfrae / Liam CarfraeAlan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae Peugeot 106 B

32 Dave Thornhill / Kevin BarnesDave Thornhill / Kevin Barnes Citroen C2 B

33 Ben Dawson / Mike DawsonBen Dawson / Mike Dawson Ford Escort MK 2 B

34 Will Graham / Anna GrahamWill Graham / Anna Graham Ford Fiesta R2 B

35 Paul Dumbill / Tony ClementsPaul Dumbill / Tony Clements Honda Civic Type R C

36 David Lobb / Lizzie PopeDavid Lobb / Lizzie Pope Vauxhall Corsa A

37 Nabila Tejpar / Jamie VaughanNabila Tejpar / Jamie Vaughan Ford Fiesta B

38 Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies.Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies. Ford Escort Mark 7 D
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39 CADMAN CONSTRUCTION Den Suttenwood / Matt SuttenwoodDen Suttenwood / Matt Suttenwood Ford Escort C

41 BLUE BEAR MOTORSPORT David Ginn / Mark HughesDavid Ginn / Mark Hughes Ibiza Seat C

42 Charles Johnston / Kieran HogbenCharles Johnston / Kieran Hogben Peugeot 106S16 B

43 Roland Francis / Kevin LeekRoland Francis / Kevin Leek Ford Mk2 Escort B

44 Paul Moran / James ThrelfallPaul Moran / James Threlfall Ford Escort Mk2 C

45 Philip Clarke / Tim ClarkePhilip Clarke / Tim Clarke Ford Escort B

47 Aaron Rix / Rob CookAaron Rix / Rob Cook Ford Escort C

48 Matt Endean / Suze EndeanMatt Endean / Suze Endean Nissan Micra A

49 Jim Bowie / Antons KuzenkoJim Bowie / Antons Kuzenko MG ZR A

50 Edward Welham / Gill WelhamEdward Welham / Gill Welham Ford Escort C

51 Sheldon Furby / John ParsonsSheldon Furby / John Parsons MG ZR A

52 Phil Peacock / Peter EatonPhil Peacock / Peter Eaton Ford Escort D

53 Josh Browne / Ali Cornwall-BrowneJosh Browne / Ali Cornwall-Browne Ford Mk1 Escort C

54 Kevin Jarvis / Lea BiagioniKevin Jarvis / Lea Biagioni Ford Sierra D

55 POINT CNC LIMITED Martyn Ellis / Clive LetherbyMartyn Ellis / Clive Letherby Peugeot 206 B

57 Chris Vosper / Clare VosperChris Vosper / Clare Vosper Peugeot 205 B

58 Mick Rose / Carol AllcornMick Rose / Carol Allcorn Nissan Micra A

59 Paul Gibbs / Eleanor GibbsPaul Gibbs / Eleanor Gibbs Peugoet 205 Gti B

60 Alex Tentori / Paul JenkinsAlex Tentori / Paul Jenkins Nissan Micra A

61 Brian Stevens / Derek AdamsBrian Stevens / Derek Adams Mitsubishi Colt B

62 Martin Saunders / Alan KirkhamMartin Saunders / Alan Kirkham Rover 214I A

 54 competitors
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Rank No. Class CrewCrew Club Car Net time Penalty Time Gap Interv.

1 3 EE 1 Niall Moroney / Charles DaviesNiall Moroney / Charles Davies GBMC / TBA Subaru Impreza 1h02:09 1h02:09

2 2 EE 2 Mark Jasper / Don WhyattMark Jasper / Don Whyatt CMC / CMC Mem Proton Satria Neo 1h03:09 1h03:09 +1:00 +1:00

3 4 EE 3 Graeme Bell / Russ RadfordGraeme Bell / Russ Radford S&CMC / Malton/S&C Proton Mem Millington Satria Ne 1h03:30 1h03:30 +1:21 +21

4 1 EE 4 Ross Daniels / Paul MankinRoss Daniels / Paul Mankin MCAC / MCAC Subaru Impreza 1h03:43 1h03:43 +1:34 +13

5 5 DD 1 Stephen Tilburn / Jack TilburnStephen Tilburn / Jack Tilburn KL&DMC / KL&DMC Ford Escort RS 2500 1h04:07 1h04:07 +1:58 +24

6 7 AA 1 Christopher Newton / Anthony NewtonChristopher Newton / Anthony Newton M&MKMC / M&MKMC Vauxhall Nova 1h04:10 1h04:10 +2:01 +3

7 8 EE 5 Chris Dodridge / Luke DodridgeChris Dodridge / Luke Dodridge CMC / CMC Subaru Impreza WRC 1h05:04 1h05:04 +2:55 +54

8 20 CC 1 Robin Adams / Jodi Brett WilsonRobin Adams / Jodi Brett Wilson KL&DMC / KL&DMC Ford Escort 1h05:12 1h05:12 +3:03 +8

9 10 BB 1 Andrew Turner / Richard WinstanleyAndrew Turner / Richard Winstanley CMC / CMC Citroen C2R2 Max 1h06:57 1h06:57 +4:48 +1:45

10 14 CC 2 Kevin Boyle / Darren WicksKevin Boyle / Darren Wicks CMC / S&CMC Ford Escort 1h07:03 1h07:03 +4:54 +6

11 24 EE 6 Harvey Gibbs / Jamie GibbsHarvey Gibbs / Jamie Gibbs TBA / TBA Ford Escort Cosworth 1h07:19 1h07:19 +5:10 +16

12 53 CC 3 Josh Browne / Ali Cornwall-BrowneJosh Browne / Ali Cornwall-Browne M&MKMC / M&MKMC Ford Mk1 Escort 1h08:16 1h08:16 +6:07 +57

13 33 BB 2 Ben Dawson / Mike DawsonBen Dawson / Mike Dawson CMC / M&MKMC Ford Escort MK 2 1h08:18 1h08:18 +6:09 +2

14 21 CC 4 David Kirby / Chris RixonDavid Kirby / Chris Rixon MDMC / MDMC Ford Escort Mk1 1h08:19 1h08:19 +6:10 +1

15 22 CC 5 Ian Rix / Steve GreenhillIan Rix / Steve Greenhill SCCON / GBMC Ford Escort RS1600 1h09:10 1h09:10 +7:01 +51

16 39 CC 6 Den Suttenwood / Matt SuttenwoodDen Suttenwood / Matt Suttenwood CMC / CMC Ford Escort 1h09:15 1h09:15 +7:06 +5

17 34 BB 3 Will Graham / Anna GrahamWill Graham / Anna Graham HRCR / CMC Ford Fiesta R2 1h09:32 1h09:32 +7:23 +17

18 35 CC 7 Paul Dumbill / Tony ClementsPaul Dumbill / Tony Clements CMC / CMC Honda Civic Type R 1h09:34 1h09:34 +7:25 +2

19 32 BB 4 Dave Thornhill / Kevin BarnesDave Thornhill / Kevin Barnes CMC / CMC Citroen C2 1h10:03 1h10:03 +7:54 +29

20 29 BB 5 Robert Dillon / Stephen McNultyRobert Dillon / Stephen McNulty CMC / CMC Ford Fiesta R2 1h10:04 1h10:04 +7:55 +1

21 26 BB 6 Matthew Ockendon / Vicky BarryMatthew Ockendon / Vicky Barry WAC / WAC Peugeot 205 1h10:44 1h10:44 +8:35 +40

22 28 CC 8 Paul Sharp / Kevin AblittPaul Sharp / Kevin Ablitt B18/CMC / 7O&DMC/CMC BMW 318Ti 1h11:00 1h11:00 +8:51 +16

23 38 DD 2 Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies.Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies. WAC / WAC Ford Escort Mark 7 1h11:03 1h11:03 +8:54 +3

24 30 BB 7 Tony Michael / Paul BarrettTony Michael / Paul Barrett CMC / CMC Honda Civic 1h11:21 1h11:21 +9:12 +18

25 54 DD 3 Kevin Jarvis / Lea BiagioniKevin Jarvis / Lea Biagioni CMC / CMC Ford Sierra 1h11:48 1h11:48 +9:39 +27

26 36 AA 2 David Lobb / Lizzie PopeDavid Lobb / Lizzie Pope CMC / CMC Vauxhall Corsa 1h12:05 1h12:05 +9:56 +17

27 48 AA 3 Matt Endean / Suze EndeanMatt Endean / Suze Endean CMC / CMC Nissan Micra 1h12:11 1h12:11 +10:02 +6

28 49 AA 4 Jim Bowie / Antons KuzenkoJim Bowie / Antons Kuzenko CMC / CMC MG ZR 1h12:58 1h12:58 +10:49 +47

29 45 BB 8 Philip Clarke / Tim ClarkePhilip Clarke / Tim Clarke WAC / WAC Ford Escort 1h13:11 1h13:11 +11:02 +13

30 60 AA 5 Alex Tentori / Paul JenkinsAlex Tentori / Paul Jenkins CMC / CMC Nissan Micra 1h13:14 1h13:14 +11:05 +3

31 50 CC 9 Edward Welham / Gill WelhamEdward Welham / Gill Welham GBMC / GBMC Ford Escort 1h13:32 1h13:32 +11:23 +18

32 43 BB 9 Roland Francis / Kevin LeekRoland Francis / Kevin Leek CMC / CCC Ford Mk2 Escort 1h13:36 1h13:36 +11:27 +4

33 55 BB 10 Martyn Ellis / Clive LetherbyMartyn Ellis / Clive Letherby 7O&DMC / 7O&DMC Peugeot 206 1h14:08 1h14:08 +11:59 +32
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34 31 BB 11 Alan Carfrae / Liam CarfraeAlan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae M&MKMC / M&MKMC Peugeot 106 1h15:11 1h15:11 +13:02 +1:03

35 51 AA 6 Sheldon Furby / John ParsonsSheldon Furby / John Parsons CMC / CMC MG ZR 1h15:15 1h15:15 +13:06 +4

36 44 CC 10 Paul Moran / James ThrelfallPaul Moran / James Threlfall CMC / CMC Ford Escort Mk2 1h15:43 1h15:43 +13:34 +28

37 37 BB 12 Nabila Tejpar / Jamie VaughanNabila Tejpar / Jamie Vaughan SCC / TBA Ford Fiesta 1h17:06 1h17:06 +14:57 +1:23

38 47 CC 11 Aaron Rix / Rob CookAaron Rix / Rob Cook SCCON / GBMC Ford Escort 1h18:28 1h18:28 +16:19 +1:22

39 57 BB 13 Chris Vosper / Clare VosperChris Vosper / Clare Vosper RAFMSA / RAFMSA Peugeot 205 1h18:51 1h18:51 +16:42 +23

40 58 AA 7 Mick Rose / Carol AllcornMick Rose / Carol Allcorn CMC / CMC Nissan Micra 1h18:52 1h18:52 +16:43 +1

41 62 AA 8 Martin Saunders / Alan KirkhamMartin Saunders / Alan Kirkham SCCON / SCCON Rover 214I 1h32:18 1h32:18 +30:09 +13:26
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  A  

1 7 AA 1 Christopher Newton / Anthony NewtonChristopher Newton / Anthony Newton M&MKMC / M&MKMC Vauxhall Nova 1h04:10 1h04:10

2 36 AA 2 David Lobb / Lizzie PopeDavid Lobb / Lizzie Pope CMC / CMC Vauxhall Corsa 1h12:05 1h12:05 +7:55 +7:55

3 48 AA 3 Matt Endean / Suze EndeanMatt Endean / Suze Endean CMC / CMC Nissan Micra 1h12:11 1h12:11 +8:01 +6

4 49 AA 4 Jim Bowie / Antons KuzenkoJim Bowie / Antons Kuzenko CMC / CMC MG ZR 1h12:58 1h12:58 +8:48 +47

5 60 AA 5 Alex Tentori / Paul JenkinsAlex Tentori / Paul Jenkins CMC / CMC Nissan Micra 1h13:14 1h13:14 +9:04 +16

6 51 AA 6 Sheldon Furby / John ParsonsSheldon Furby / John Parsons CMC / CMC MG ZR 1h15:15 1h15:15 +11:05 +2:01

7 58 AA 7 Mick Rose / Carol AllcornMick Rose / Carol Allcorn CMC / CMC Nissan Micra 1h18:52 1h18:52 +14:42 +3:37

8 62 AA 8 Martin Saunders / Alan KirkhamMartin Saunders / Alan Kirkham SCCON / SCCON Rover 214I 1h32:18 1h32:18 +28:08 +13:26

  B  

1 10 BB 1 Andrew Turner / Richard WinstanleyAndrew Turner / Richard Winstanley CMC / CMC Citroen C2R2 Max 1h06:57 1h06:57

2 33 BB 2 Ben Dawson / Mike DawsonBen Dawson / Mike Dawson CMC / M&MKMC Ford Escort MK 2 1h08:18 1h08:18 +1:21 +1:21

3 34 BB 3 Will Graham / Anna GrahamWill Graham / Anna Graham HRCR / CMC Ford Fiesta R2 1h09:32 1h09:32 +2:35 +1:14

4 32 BB 4 Dave Thornhill / Kevin BarnesDave Thornhill / Kevin Barnes CMC / CMC Citroen C2 1h10:03 1h10:03 +3:06 +31

5 29 BB 5 Robert Dillon / Stephen McNultyRobert Dillon / Stephen McNulty CMC / CMC Ford Fiesta R2 1h10:04 1h10:04 +3:07 +1

6 26 BB 6 Matthew Ockendon / Vicky BarryMatthew Ockendon / Vicky Barry WAC / WAC Peugeot 205 1h10:44 1h10:44 +3:47 +40

7 30 BB 7 Tony Michael / Paul BarrettTony Michael / Paul Barrett CMC / CMC Honda Civic 1h11:21 1h11:21 +4:24 +37

8 45 BB 8 Philip Clarke / Tim ClarkePhilip Clarke / Tim Clarke WAC / WAC Ford Escort 1h13:11 1h13:11 +6:14 +1:50

9 43 BB 9 Roland Francis / Kevin LeekRoland Francis / Kevin Leek CMC / CCC Ford Mk2 Escort 1h13:36 1h13:36 +6:39 +25

10 55 BB 10 Martyn Ellis / Clive LetherbyMartyn Ellis / Clive Letherby 7O&DMC / 7O&DMC Peugeot 206 1h14:08 1h14:08 +7:11 +32

11 31 BB 11 Alan Carfrae / Liam CarfraeAlan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae M&MKMC / M&MKMC Peugeot 106 1h15:11 1h15:11 +8:14 +1:03

12 37 BB 12 Nabila Tejpar / Jamie VaughanNabila Tejpar / Jamie Vaughan SCC / TBA Ford Fiesta 1h17:06 1h17:06 +10:09 +1:55

13 57 BB 13 Chris Vosper / Clare VosperChris Vosper / Clare Vosper RAFMSA / RAFMSA Peugeot 205 1h18:51 1h18:51 +11:54 +1:45

  C  

1 20 CC 1 Robin Adams / Jodi Brett WilsonRobin Adams / Jodi Brett Wilson KL&DMC / KL&DMC Ford Escort 1h05:12 1h05:12
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2 14 CC 2 Kevin Boyle / Darren WicksKevin Boyle / Darren Wicks CMC / S&CMC Ford Escort 1h07:03 1h07:03 +1:51 +1:51

3 53 CC 3 Josh Browne / Ali Cornwall-BrowneJosh Browne / Ali Cornwall-Browne M&MKMC / M&MKMC Ford Mk1 Escort 1h08:16 1h08:16 +3:04 +1:13

4 21 CC 4 David Kirby / Chris RixonDavid Kirby / Chris Rixon MDMC / MDMC Ford Escort Mk1 1h08:19 1h08:19 +3:07 +3

5 22 CC 5 Ian Rix / Steve GreenhillIan Rix / Steve Greenhill SCCON / GBMC Ford Escort RS1600 1h09:10 1h09:10 +3:58 +51

6 39 CC 6 Den Suttenwood / Matt SuttenwoodDen Suttenwood / Matt Suttenwood CMC / CMC Ford Escort 1h09:15 1h09:15 +4:03 +5

7 35 CC 7 Paul Dumbill / Tony ClementsPaul Dumbill / Tony Clements CMC / CMC Honda Civic Type R 1h09:34 1h09:34 +4:22 +19

8 28 CC 8 Paul Sharp / Kevin AblittPaul Sharp / Kevin Ablitt B18/CMC / 7O&DMC/CMC BMW 318Ti 1h11:00 1h11:00 +5:48 +1:26

9 50 CC 9 Edward Welham / Gill WelhamEdward Welham / Gill Welham GBMC / GBMC Ford Escort 1h13:32 1h13:32 +8:20 +2:32

10 44 CC 10 Paul Moran / James ThrelfallPaul Moran / James Threlfall CMC / CMC Ford Escort Mk2 1h15:43 1h15:43 +10:31 +2:11

11 47 CC 11 Aaron Rix / Rob CookAaron Rix / Rob Cook SCCON / GBMC Ford Escort 1h18:28 1h18:28 +13:16 +2:45

  D  

1 5 DD 1 Stephen Tilburn / Jack TilburnStephen Tilburn / Jack Tilburn KL&DMC / KL&DMC Ford Escort RS 2500 1h04:07 1h04:07

2 38 DD 2 Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies.Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies. WAC / WAC Ford Escort Mark 7 1h11:03 1h11:03 +6:56 +6:56

3 54 DD 3 Kevin Jarvis / Lea BiagioniKevin Jarvis / Lea Biagioni CMC / CMC Ford Sierra 1h11:48 1h11:48 +7:41 +45

  E  

1 3 EE 1 Niall Moroney / Charles DaviesNiall Moroney / Charles Davies GBMC / TBA Subaru Impreza 1h02:09 1h02:09

2 2 EE 2 Mark Jasper / Don WhyattMark Jasper / Don Whyatt CMC / CMC Mem Proton Satria Neo 1h03:09 1h03:09 +1:00 +1:00

3 4 EE 3 Graeme Bell / Russ RadfordGraeme Bell / Russ Radford S&CMC / Malton/S&C Proton Mem Millington Satria Ne 1h03:30 1h03:30 +1:21 +21

4 1 EE 4 Ross Daniels / Paul MankinRoss Daniels / Paul Mankin MCAC / MCAC Subaru Impreza 1h03:43 1h03:43 +1:34 +13

5 8 EE 5 Chris Dodridge / Luke DodridgeChris Dodridge / Luke Dodridge CMC / CMC Subaru Impreza WRC 1h05:04 1h05:04 +2:55 +1:21

6 24 EE 6 Harvey Gibbs / Jamie GibbsHarvey Gibbs / Jamie Gibbs TBA / TBA Ford Escort Cosworth 1h07:19 1h07:19 +5:10 +2:15
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Rank No. CrewCrew Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Penalty Time Class Gap Interv.

1 3 Niall Moroney / Charles DaviesNiall Moroney / Charles Davies Subaru Impreza 10:4810:48 1 10:3210:32 1 10:4410:44 1 10:2410:24 1 9:509:50 1 9:519:51 1 1h02:09 EE 1

2 2 Mark Jasper / Don WhyattMark Jasper / Don Whyatt Mem Proton Satria Neo 10:5910:59 2 10:3710:37 4 10:5110:51 3 10:3510:35 2 10:1010:10 3 9:579:57 2 1h03:09 EE 2 +1:00 +1:00

3 4 Graeme Bell / Russ RadfordGraeme Bell / Russ Radford Proton Mem Millington Satria Ne 11:1211:12 7 10:3510:35 3 10:5510:55 4 10:4010:40 3 10:0910:09 2 9:599:59 3 1h03:30 EE 3 +1:21 +21

4 1 Ross Daniels / Paul MankinRoss Daniels / Paul Mankin Subaru Impreza 11:0111:01 5 10:3210:32 1 10:5610:56 5 10:4410:44 4 10:2210:22 5 10:0810:08 4 1h03:43 EE 4 +1:34 +13

5 5 Stephen Tilburn / Jack TilburnStephen Tilburn / Jack Tilburn Ford Escort RS 2500 11:0011:00 4 10:4110:41 5 11:0211:02 7 10:5110:51 5 10:2110:21 4 10:1210:12 5 1h04:07 DD 1 +1:58 +24

6 7 Christopher Newton / Anthony NewtonChristopher Newton / Anthony Newton Vauxhall Nova 10:5910:59 2 10:4310:43 7 10:4510:45 2 10:5710:57 7 10:2810:28 7 10:1810:18 6 1h04:10 AA 1 +2:01 +3

7 8 Chris Dodridge / Luke DodridgeChris Dodridge / Luke Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC 11:2311:23 10 11:0211:02 10 11:0111:01 6 10:5310:53 6 10:2610:26 6 10:1910:19 7 1h05:04 EE 5 +2:55 +54

8 20 Robin Adams / Jodi Brett WilsonRobin Adams / Jodi Brett Wilson Ford Escort 11:1411:14 8 10:4210:42 6 11:1711:17 10 11:0211:02 8 10:3510:35 9 10:2210:22 8 1h05:12 CC 1 +3:03 +8

9 10 Andrew Turner / Richard WinstanleyAndrew Turner / Richard Winstanley Citroen C2R2 Max 11:0911:09 6 10:5310:53 8 11:1511:15 9 11:1511:15 11 10:5610:56 12 11:2911:29 26 1h06:57 BB 1 +4:48 +1:45

10 14 Kevin Boyle / Darren WicksKevin Boyle / Darren Wicks Ford Escort 11:5911:59 21 11:0911:09 13 11:2811:28 11 11:0711:07 9 10:4610:46 10 10:3410:34 10 1h07:03 CC 2 +4:54 +6

11 24 Harvey Gibbs / Jamie GibbsHarvey Gibbs / Jamie Gibbs Ford Escort Cosworth 11:1611:16 9 10:5310:53 8 11:0411:04 8 13:0513:05 40 10:2910:29 8 10:3210:32 9 1h07:19 EE 6 +5:10 +16

12 53 Josh Browne / Ali Cornwall-BrowneJosh Browne / Ali Cornwall-Browne Ford Mk1 Escort 11:5911:59 21 11:5911:59 33 11:3211:32 13 11:2211:22 14 10:4910:49 11 10:3510:35 11 1h08:16 CC 3 +6:07 +57

13 33 Ben Dawson / Mike DawsonBen Dawson / Mike Dawson Ford Escort MK 2 11:3911:39 13 11:2111:21 17 11:3611:36 16 11:3311:33 15 11:0411:04 13 11:0511:05 18 1h08:18 BB 2 +6:09 +2

14 21 David Kirby / Chris RixonDavid Kirby / Chris Rixon Ford Escort Mk1 11:3511:35 12 11:2611:26 19 11:4611:46 18 11:3311:33 15 11:0511:05 15 10:5410:54 14 1h08:19 CC 4 +6:10 +1

15 22 Ian Rix / Steve GreenhillIan Rix / Steve Greenhill Ford Escort RS1600 12:0012:00 23 11:3811:38 23 11:4611:46 18 11:3311:33 15 11:1511:15 20 10:5810:58 15 1h09:10 CC 5 +7:01 +51

16 39 Den Suttenwood / Matt SuttenwoodDen Suttenwood / Matt Suttenwood Ford Escort 12:0112:01 24 11:3211:32 21 11:5311:53 20 11:4011:40 19 11:0511:05 15 11:0411:04 17 1h09:15 CC 6 +7:06 +5

17 34 Will Graham / Anna GrahamWill Graham / Anna Graham Ford Fiesta R2 12:1212:12 27 11:3511:35 22 12:0012:00 23 11:4011:40 19 11:0411:04 13 11:0111:01 16 1h09:32 BB 3 +7:23 +17

18 35 Paul Dumbill / Tony ClementsPaul Dumbill / Tony Clements Honda Civic Type R 11:4211:42 16 11:4111:41 25 11:5811:58 21 11:4611:46 21 11:2011:20 22 11:0711:07 19 1h09:34 CC 7 +7:25 +2

19 32 Dave Thornhill / Kevin BarnesDave Thornhill / Kevin Barnes Citroen C2 12:2012:20 32 11:4111:41 25 12:0812:08 26 11:5511:55 22 11:0611:06 18 10:5310:53 13 1h10:03 BB 4 +7:54 +29

20 29 Robert Dillon / Stephen McNultyRobert Dillon / Stephen McNulty Ford Fiesta R2 11:5811:58 20 11:4511:45 27 11:5811:58 21 12:0412:04 26 11:1011:10 19 11:0911:09 20 1h10:04 BB 5 +7:55 +1

21 26 Matthew Ockendon / Vicky BarryMatthew Ockendon / Vicky Barry Peugeot 205 12:4512:45 42 12:0712:07 38 12:0512:05 25 11:3611:36 18 11:2611:26 23 10:4510:45 12 1h10:44 BB 6 +8:35 +40

22 28 Paul Sharp / Kevin AblittPaul Sharp / Kevin Ablitt BMW 318Ti 11:5111:51 19 11:2111:21 17 11:3911:39 17 11:1711:17 12 11:1911:19 21 13:3313:33 41 1h11:00 CC 8 +8:51 +16

23 38 Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies.Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies. Ford Escort Mark 7 12:1412:14 28 11:3811:38 23 12:1512:15 29 11:5611:56 23 11:3711:37 26 11:2311:23 23 1h11:03 DD 2 +8:54 +3

24 30 Tony Michael / Paul BarrettTony Michael / Paul Barrett Honda Civic 12:3212:32 38 11:5311:53 29 12:1012:10 27 11:5811:58 24 11:2711:27 24 11:2111:21 22 1h11:21 BB 7 +9:12 +18

25 54 Kevin Jarvis / Lea BiagioniKevin Jarvis / Lea Biagioni Ford Sierra 12:1512:15 29 11:5611:56 31 12:1312:13 28 12:2212:22 36 11:3511:35 25 11:2711:27 24 1h11:48 DD 3 +9:39 +27

26 36 David Lobb / Lizzie PopeDavid Lobb / Lizzie Pope Vauxhall Corsa 12:2512:25 33 12:0612:06 35 12:2812:28 30 12:0212:02 25 11:3711:37 26 11:2711:27 24 1h12:05 AA 2 +9:56 +17

27 48 Matt Endean / Suze EndeanMatt Endean / Suze Endean Nissan Micra 12:2512:25 33 11:5411:54 30 12:3112:31 33 12:1812:18 31 11:4311:43 29 11:2011:20 21 1h12:11 AA 3 +10:02 +6

28 49 Jim Bowie / Antons KuzenkoJim Bowie / Antons Kuzenko MG ZR 12:2612:26 35 11:5611:56 31 12:3612:36 37 12:1812:18 31 11:5811:58 36 11:4411:44 31 1h12:58 AA 4 +10:49 +47

29 45 Philip Clarke / Tim ClarkePhilip Clarke / Tim Clarke Ford Escort 12:4012:40 41 12:0912:09 39 12:4312:43 39 12:0512:05 27 11:4811:48 33 11:4611:46 32 1h13:11 BB 8 +11:02 +13

30 60 Alex Tentori / Paul JenkinsAlex Tentori / Paul Jenkins Nissan Micra 12:3712:37 40 12:1012:10 40 12:3412:34 34 12:2112:21 34 11:5011:50 34 11:4211:42 30 1h13:14 AA 5 +11:05 +3

31 50 Edward Welham / Gill WelhamEdward Welham / Gill Welham Ford Escort 12:2812:28 36 12:0612:06 35 12:4512:45 41 12:3012:30 37 11:5711:57 35 11:4611:46 32 1h13:32 CC 9 +11:23 +18

32 43 Roland Francis / Kevin LeekRoland Francis / Kevin Leek Ford Mk2 Escort 12:1712:17 31 12:0412:04 34 12:3412:34 34 12:1212:12 29 11:4611:46 31 12:4312:43 36 1h13:36 BB 9 +11:27 +4

33 55 Martyn Ellis / Clive LetherbyMartyn Ellis / Clive Letherby Peugeot 206 13:1113:11 48 12:4312:43 45 12:4312:43 39 12:1612:16 30 11:4311:43 29 11:3211:32 28 1h14:08 BB 10 +11:59 +32

34 31 Alan Carfrae / Liam CarfraeAlan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae Peugeot 106 12:5812:58 45 12:0612:06 35 12:3412:34 34 12:2112:21 34 11:4711:47 32 13:2513:25 40 1h15:11 BB 11 +13:02 +1:03

35 51 Sheldon Furby / John ParsonsSheldon Furby / John Parsons MG ZR 12:5412:54 44 12:3312:33 44 12:5812:58 42 12:4412:44 38 12:1112:11 38 11:5511:55 35 1h15:15 AA 6 +13:06 +4

36 44 Paul Moran / James ThrelfallPaul Moran / James Threlfall Ford Escort Mk2 16:0916:09 52 11:5011:50 28 12:2912:29 31 12:0812:08 28 11:3811:38 28 11:2911:29 26 1h15:43 CC 10 +13:34 +28

37 37 Nabila Tejpar / Jamie VaughanNabila Tejpar / Jamie Vaughan Ford Fiesta 13:5013:50 51 13:1413:14 48 13:3013:30 44 12:4512:45 39 11:5811:58 36 11:4911:49 34 1h17:06 BB 12 +14:57 +1:23

38 47 Aaron Rix / Rob CookAaron Rix / Rob Cook Ford Escort 13:0813:08 47 12:1912:19 43 12:3012:30 32 12:2012:20 33 16:3316:33 42 11:3811:38 29 1h18:28 CC 11 +16:19 +1:22

39 57 Chris Vosper / Clare VosperChris Vosper / Clare Vosper Peugeot 205 13:2913:29 49 13:0713:07 47 13:3013:30 44 13:1813:18 42 12:4212:42 39 12:4512:45 37 1h18:51 BB 13 +16:42 +23

40 58 Mick Rose / Carol AllcornMick Rose / Carol Allcorn Nissan Micra 13:3713:37 50 12:5512:55 46 13:3513:35 46 13:1013:10 41 12:5012:50 41 12:4512:45 37 1h18:52 AA 7 +16:43 +1

41 62 Martin Saunders / Alan KirkhamMartin Saunders / Alan Kirkham Rover 214I 16:5016:50 53 14:0714:07 49 13:5013:50 47 22:0022:00 44 12:4612:46 40 12:4512:45 37 1h32:18 AA 8 +30:09 +13:26

9 Justin Oliver / Claire GilliesJustin Oliver / Claire Gillies Subaru Impreza 11:4011:40 14 11:0311:03 12 11:3411:34 15 11:1011:10 10 11:0511:05 15 E

17 Vince Sillett / Ade SummersVince Sillett / Ade Summers Ford Escort 11:3211:32 11 11:0211:02 10 11:2911:29 12 11:1711:17 12 C

59 Paul Gibbs / Eleanor GibbsPaul Gibbs / Eleanor Gibbs Peugoet 205 Gti 12:4712:47 43 12:1412:14 42 13:1913:19 43 15:2415:24 43 B

15 Gary Mason / John MatthewsGary Mason / John Matthews Ford Escort 12:0212:02 25 11:1911:19 15 11:3311:33 14 C

19 Richard Lewsey / Irene LewseyRichard Lewsey / Irene Lewsey Ford Escort MK 1 12:0412:04 26 11:2911:29 20 12:0012:00 23 C
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Rank No. CrewCrew Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Penalty Time Class Gap Interv.

52 Phil Peacock / Peter EatonPhil Peacock / Peter Eaton Ford Escort 12:3312:33 39 12:1312:13 41 12:4112:41 38 D

27 Lee Williams / Wayne LarbalestierLee Williams / Wayne Larbalestier Ford Escort RS 13:0013:00 46 30:0030:00 50 22:0022:00 48 D

42 Charles Johnston / Kieran HogbenCharles Johnston / Kieran Hogben Peugeot 106S16 12:2912:29 37 30:0030:00 50 30:0030:00 49 +30:00 B

18 Ross Wey / Conor WeyRoss Wey / Conor Wey Peugeot 205 11:4011:40 14 11:1011:10 14 C

61 Brian Stevens / Derek AdamsBrian Stevens / Derek Adams Mitsubishi Colt 11:4511:45 18 11:1911:19 15 B

12 Roland Brown / Terry LuckingsRoland Brown / Terry Luckings Ford Escort Mk1 11:4211:42 16 C

41 David Ginn / Mark HughesDavid Ginn / Mark Hughes Ibiza Seat 12:1612:16 30 C

Provisional 14:55 Gary Nicholls Clerk of the Course
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No. CrewCrew Car Class Reason

9 Justin Oliver / Claire Gillies Subaru Impreza E

12 Roland Brown / Terry Luckings Ford Escort Mk1 C Transmission 

15 Gary Mason / John Matthews Ford Escort C

17 Vince Sillett / Ade Summers Ford Escort C Diff cooked

18 Ross Wey / Conor Wey Peugeot 205 C Engine Blown

19 Richard Lewsey / Irene Lewsey Ford Escort MK 1 C

23 David Daniel / Ben Everett Mitsubishi Evo 6 E

27 Lee Williams / Wayne Larbalestier Ford Escort RS D

41 David Ginn / Mark Hughes Ibiza Seat C Engine Oil failure

42 Charles Johnston / Kieran Hogben Peugeot 106S16 B

52 Phil Peacock / Peter Eaton Ford Escort D

59 Paul Gibbs / Eleanor Gibbs Peugoet 205 Gti B

61 Brian Stevens / Derek Adams Mitsubishi Colt B
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42 Charles Johnston / Kieran Hogben Peugeot 106S16 B 00h30:00 Missed MTC3
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Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

1 - Ross Daniels / Paul Mankin

SS 1 11:0111:01 5 11:01 5

SS 2 10:3210:32 1 21:33 2

SS 3 10:5610:56 5 32:29 4

SS 4 10:4410:44 4 43:13 3

SS 5 10:2210:22 5 53:35 4

SS 6 10:0810:08 4 1h03:43 4

  

2 - Mark Jasper / Don Whyatt

SS 1 10:5910:59 2 10:59 2

SS 2 10:3710:37 4 21:36 3

SS 3 10:5110:51 3 32:27 2

SS 4 10:3510:35 2 43:02 2

SS 5 10:1010:10 3 53:12 2

SS 6 9:579:57 2 1h03:09 2

  

3 - Niall Moroney / Charles Davies

SS 1 10:4810:48 1 10:48 1

SS 2 10:3210:32 1 21:20 1

SS 3 10:4410:44 1 32:04 1

SS 4 10:2410:24 1 42:28 1

SS 5 9:509:50 1 52:18 1

SS 6 9:519:51 1 1h02:09 1

  

4 - Graeme Bell / Russ Radford

SS 1 11:1211:12 7 11:12 7

Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 2 10:3510:35 3 21:47 6

SS 3 10:5510:55 4 32:42 5

SS 4 10:4010:40 3 43:22 4

SS 5 10:0910:09 2 53:31 3

SS 6 9:599:59 3 1h03:30 3

  

5 - Stephen Tilburn / Jack Tilburn

SS 1 11:0011:00 4 11:00 4

SS 2 10:4110:41 5 21:41 4

SS 3 11:0211:02 7 32:43 6

SS 4 10:5110:51 5 43:34 6

SS 5 10:2110:21 4 53:55 6

SS 6 10:1210:12 5 1h04:07 5

  

7 - Christopher Newton / Anthony Newton

SS 1 10:5910:59 2 10:59 2

SS 2 10:4310:43 7 21:42 5

SS 3 10:4510:45 2 32:27 3

SS 4 10:5710:57 7 43:24 5

SS 5 10:2810:28 7 53:52 5

SS 6 10:1810:18 6 1h04:10 6

  

8 - Chris Dodridge / Luke Dodridge

SS 1 11:2311:23 10 11:23 10

SS 2 11:0211:02 10 22:25 10

SS 3 11:0111:01 6 33:26 10

SS 4 10:5310:53 6 44:19 8
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Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 5 10:2610:26 6 54:45 7

SS 6 10:1910:19 7 1h05:04 7

  

9 - Justin Oliver / Claire Gillies

SS 1 11:4011:40 14 11:40 14

SS 2 11:0311:03 12 22:43 12

SS 3 11:3411:34 15 34:17 12

SS 4 11:1011:10 10 45:27 11

SS 5 11:0511:05 15 56:32 11

  

10 - Andrew Turner / Richard Winstanley

SS 1 11:0911:09 6 11:09 6

SS 2 10:5310:53 8 22:02 8

SS 3 11:1511:15 9 33:17 9

SS 4 11:1511:15 11 44:32 9

SS 5 10:5610:56 12 55:28 9

SS 6 11:2911:29 26 1h06:57 9

  

12 - Roland Brown / Terry Luckings

SS 1 11:4211:42 16 11:42 16

  

14 - Kevin Boyle / Darren Wicks

SS 1 11:5911:59 21 11:59 21

SS 2 11:0911:09 13 23:08 17

SS 3 11:2811:28 11 34:36 14

SS 4 11:0711:07 9 45:43 12

Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 5 10:4610:46 10 56:29 10

SS 6 10:3410:34 10 1h07:03 10

  

15 - Gary Mason / John Matthews

SS 1 12:0212:02 25 12:02 25

SS 2 11:1911:19 15 23:21 19

SS 3 11:3311:33 14 34:54 17

  

17 - Vince Sillett / Ade Summers

SS 1 11:3211:32 11 11:32 11

SS 2 11:0211:02 10 22:34 11

SS 3 11:2911:29 12 34:03 11

SS 4 11:1711:17 12 45:20 10

  

18 - Ross Wey / Conor Wey

SS 1 11:4011:40 14 11:40 14

SS 2 11:1011:10 14 22:50 13

  

19 - Richard Lewsey / Irene Lewsey

SS 1 12:0412:04 26 12:04 26

SS 2 11:2911:29 20 23:33 22

SS 3 12:0012:00 23 35:33 22

  

20 - Robin Adams / Jodi Brett Wilson

SS 1 11:1411:14 8 11:14 8
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Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 2 10:4210:42 6 21:56 7

SS 3 11:1711:17 10 33:13 7

SS 4 11:0211:02 8 44:15 7

SS 5 10:3510:35 9 54:50 8

SS 6 10:2210:22 8 1h05:12 8

  

21 - David Kirby / Chris Rixon

SS 1 11:3511:35 12 11:35 12

SS 2 11:2611:26 19 23:01 15

SS 3 11:4611:46 18 34:47 15

SS 4 11:3311:33 15 46:20 16

SS 5 11:0511:05 15 57:25 14

SS 6 10:5410:54 14 1h08:19 14

  

22 - Ian Rix / Steve Greenhill

SS 1 12:0012:00 23 12:00 23

SS 2 11:3811:38 23 23:38 23

SS 3 11:4611:46 18 35:24 19

SS 4 11:3311:33 15 46:57 18

SS 5 11:1511:15 20 58:12 18

SS 6 10:5810:58 15 1h09:10 15

  

24 - Harvey Gibbs / Jamie Gibbs

SS 1 11:1611:16 9 11:16 9

SS 2 10:5310:53 8 22:09 9

SS 3 11:0411:04 8 33:13 8

SS 4 13:0513:05 40 46:18 15

SS 5 10:2910:29 8 56:47 12

Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 6 10:3210:32 9 1h07:19 11

  

26 - Matthew Ockendon / Vicky Barry

SS 1 12:4512:45 42 12:45 42

SS 2 12:0712:07 38 24:52 39

SS 3 12:0512:05 25 36:57 31

SS 4 11:3611:36 18 48:33 26

SS 5 11:2611:26 23 59:59 24

SS 6 10:4510:45 12 1h10:44 21

  

27 - Lee Williams / Wayne Larbalestier

SS 1 13:0013:00 46 13:00 46

SS 2 30:0030:00 50 43:00 51

SS 3 22:0022:00 48 1h05:00 48

  

28 - Paul Sharp / Kevin Ablitt

SS 1 11:5111:51 19 11:51 19

SS 2 11:2111:21 17 23:12 18

SS 3 11:3911:39 17 34:51 16

SS 4 11:1711:17 12 46:08 13

SS 5 11:1911:19 21 57:27 15

SS 6 13:3313:33 41 1h11:00 22

  

29 - Robert Dillon / Stephen McNulty

SS 1 11:5811:58 20 11:58 20

SS 2 11:4511:45 27 23:43 24
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Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 3 11:5811:58 21 35:41 23

SS 4 12:0412:04 26 47:45 22

SS 5 11:1011:10 19 58:55 21

SS 6 11:0911:09 20 1h10:04 20

  

30 - Tony Michael / Paul Barrett

SS 1 12:3212:32 38 12:32 38

SS 2 11:5311:53 29 24:25 33

SS 3 12:1012:10 27 36:35 28

SS 4 11:5811:58 24 48:33 25

SS 5 11:2711:27 24 1h00:00 25

SS 6 11:2111:21 22 1h11:21 24

  

31 - Alan Carfrae / Liam Carfrae

SS 1 12:5812:58 45 12:58 45

SS 2 12:0612:06 35 25:04 41

SS 3 12:3412:34 34 37:38 38

SS 4 12:2112:21 34 49:59 35

SS 5 11:4711:47 32 1h01:46 34

SS 6 13:2513:25 40 1h15:11 34

  

32 - Dave Thornhill / Kevin Barnes

SS 1 12:2012:20 32 12:20 32

SS 2 11:4111:41 25 24:01 28

SS 3 12:0812:08 26 36:09 26

SS 4 11:5511:55 22 48:04 24

SS 5 11:0611:06 18 59:10 22

SS 6 10:5310:53 13 1h10:03 19

Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

  

33 - Ben Dawson / Mike Dawson

SS 1 11:3911:39 13 11:39 13

SS 2 11:2111:21 17 23:00 14

SS 3 11:3611:36 16 34:36 13

SS 4 11:3311:33 15 46:09 14

SS 5 11:0411:04 13 57:13 13

SS 6 11:0511:05 18 1h08:18 13

  

34 - Will Graham / Anna Graham

SS 1 12:1212:12 27 12:12 27

SS 2 11:3511:35 22 23:47 25

SS 3 12:0012:00 23 35:47 24

SS 4 11:4011:40 19 47:27 21

SS 5 11:0411:04 13 58:31 20

SS 6 11:0111:01 16 1h09:32 17

  

35 - Paul Dumbill / Tony Clements

SS 1 11:4211:42 16 11:42 16

SS 2 11:4111:41 25 23:23 20

SS 3 11:5811:58 21 35:21 18

SS 4 11:4611:46 21 47:07 20

SS 5 11:2011:20 22 58:27 19

SS 6 11:0711:07 19 1h09:34 18

  

36 - David Lobb / Lizzie Pope

SS 1 12:2512:25 33 12:25 33
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Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 2 12:0612:06 35 24:31 34

SS 3 12:2812:28 30 36:59 33

SS 4 12:0212:02 25 49:01 28

SS 5 11:3711:37 26 1h00:38 27

SS 6 11:2711:27 24 1h12:05 26

  

37 - Nabila Tejpar / Jamie Vaughan

SS 1 13:5013:50 51 13:50 51

SS 2 13:1413:14 48 27:04 47

SS 3 13:3013:30 44 40:34 46

SS 4 12:4512:45 39 53:19 41

SS 5 11:5811:58 36 1h05:17 38

SS 6 11:4911:49 34 1h17:06 37

  

38 - Tudor Davies / Rhiannon Davies.

SS 1 12:1412:14 28 12:14 28

SS 2 11:3811:38 23 23:52 26

SS 3 12:1512:15 29 36:07 25

SS 4 11:5611:56 23 48:03 23

SS 5 11:3711:37 26 59:40 23

SS 6 11:2311:23 23 1h11:03 23

  

39 - Den Suttenwood / Matt Suttenwood

SS 1 12:0112:01 24 12:01 24

SS 2 11:3211:32 21 23:33 21

SS 3 11:5311:53 20 35:26 20

SS 4 11:4011:40 19 47:06 19

SS 5 11:0511:05 15 58:11 17

Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 6 11:0411:04 17 1h09:15 16

  

41 - David Ginn / Mark Hughes

SS 1 12:1612:16 30 12:16 30

  

42 - Charles Johnston / Kieran Hogben

SS 1 12:2912:29 37 12:29 37

SS 2 30:0030:00 50 42:29 50

SS 3 30:0030:00 49 +30:00 1h42:29 49

  

43 - Roland Francis / Kevin Leek

SS 1 12:1712:17 31 12:17 31

SS 2 12:0412:04 34 24:21 31

SS 3 12:3412:34 34 36:55 30

SS 4 12:1212:12 29 49:07 29

SS 5 11:4611:46 31 1h00:53 29

SS 6 12:4312:43 36 1h13:36 32

  

44 - Paul Moran / James Threlfall

SS 1 16:0916:09 52 16:09 52

SS 2 11:5011:50 28 27:59 48

SS 3 12:2912:29 31 40:28 45

SS 4 12:0812:08 28 52:36 39

SS 5 11:3811:38 28 1h04:14 37

SS 6 11:2911:29 26 1h15:43 36
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45 - Philip Clarke / Tim Clarke

SS 1 12:4012:40 41 12:40 41

SS 2 12:0912:09 39 24:49 38

SS 3 12:4312:43 39 37:32 37

SS 4 12:0512:05 27 49:37 32

SS 5 11:4811:48 33 1h01:25 31

SS 6 11:4611:46 32 1h13:11 29

  

47 - Aaron Rix / Rob Cook

SS 1 13:0813:08 47 13:08 47

SS 2 12:1912:19 43 25:27 43

SS 3 12:3012:30 32 37:57 39

SS 4 12:2012:20 33 50:17 36

SS 5 16:3316:33 42 1h06:50 41

SS 6 11:3811:38 29 1h18:28 38

  

48 - Matt Endean / Suze Endean

SS 1 12:2512:25 33 12:25 33

SS 2 11:5411:54 30 24:19 30

SS 3 12:3112:31 33 36:50 29

SS 4 12:1812:18 31 49:08 30

SS 5 11:4311:43 29 1h00:51 28

SS 6 11:2011:20 21 1h12:11 27

  

49 - Jim Bowie / Antons Kuzenko

SS 1 12:2612:26 35 12:26 35

SS 2 11:5611:56 31 24:22 32

Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 3 12:3612:36 37 36:58 32

SS 4 12:1812:18 31 49:16 31

SS 5 11:5811:58 36 1h01:14 30

SS 6 11:4411:44 31 1h12:58 28

  

50 - Edward Welham / Gill Welham

SS 1 12:2812:28 36 12:28 36

SS 2 12:0612:06 35 24:34 35

SS 3 12:4512:45 41 37:19 34

SS 4 12:3012:30 37 49:49 34

SS 5 11:5711:57 35 1h01:46 33

SS 6 11:4611:46 32 1h13:32 31

  

51 - Sheldon Furby / John Parsons

SS 1 12:5412:54 44 12:54 44

SS 2 12:3312:33 44 25:27 42

SS 3 12:5812:58 42 38:25 41

SS 4 12:4412:44 38 51:09 38

SS 5 12:1112:11 38 1h03:20 36

SS 6 11:5511:55 35 1h15:15 35

  

52 - Phil Peacock / Peter Eaton

SS 1 12:3312:33 39 12:33 39

SS 2 12:1312:13 41 24:46 36

SS 3 12:4112:41 38 37:27 36
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53 - Josh Browne / Ali Cornwall-Browne

SS 1 11:5911:59 21 11:59 21

SS 2 11:5911:59 33 23:58 27

SS 3 11:3211:32 13 35:30 21

SS 4 11:2211:22 14 46:52 17

SS 5 10:4910:49 11 57:41 16

SS 6 10:3510:35 11 1h08:16 12

  

54 - Kevin Jarvis / Lea Biagioni

SS 1 12:1512:15 29 12:15 29

SS 2 11:5611:56 31 24:11 29

SS 3 12:1312:13 28 36:24 27

SS 4 12:2212:22 36 48:46 27

SS 5 11:3511:35 25 1h00:21 26

SS 6 11:2711:27 24 1h11:48 25

  

55 - Martyn Ellis / Clive Letherby

SS 1 13:1113:11 48 13:11 48

SS 2 12:4312:43 45 25:54 44

SS 3 12:4312:43 39 38:37 42

SS 4 12:1612:16 30 50:53 37

SS 5 11:4311:43 29 1h02:36 35

SS 6 11:3211:32 28 1h14:08 33

  

57 - Chris Vosper / Clare Vosper

SS 1 13:2913:29 49 13:29 49

SS 2 13:0713:07 47 26:36 46

Title Stage SS Time Penalty Time Rank

SS 3 13:3013:30 44 40:06 43

SS 4 13:1813:18 42 53:24 42

SS 5 12:4212:42 39 1h06:06 39

SS 6 12:4512:45 37 1h18:51 39

  

58 - Mick Rose / Carol Allcorn

SS 1 13:3713:37 50 13:37 50

SS 2 12:5512:55 46 26:32 45

SS 3 13:3513:35 46 40:07 44

SS 4 13:1013:10 41 53:17 40

SS 5 12:5012:50 41 1h06:07 40

SS 6 12:4512:45 37 1h18:52 40

  

59 - Paul Gibbs / Eleanor Gibbs

SS 1 12:4712:47 43 12:47 43

SS 2 12:1412:14 42 25:01 40

SS 3 13:1913:19 43 38:20 40

SS 4 15:2415:24 43 53:44 43

  

60 - Alex Tentori / Paul Jenkins

SS 1 12:3712:37 40 12:37 40

SS 2 12:1012:10 40 24:47 37

SS 3 12:3412:34 34 37:21 35

SS 4 12:2112:21 34 49:42 33

SS 5 11:5011:50 34 1h01:32 32

SS 6 11:4211:42 30 1h13:14 30
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61 - Brian Stevens / Derek Adams

SS 1 11:4511:45 18 11:45 18

SS 2 11:1911:19 15 23:04 16

  

62 - Martin Saunders / Alan Kirkham

SS 1 16:5016:50 53 16:50 53

SS 2 14:0714:07 49 30:57 49

SS 3 13:5013:50 47 44:47 47

SS 4 22:0022:00 44 1h06:47 44

SS 5 12:4612:46 40 1h19:33 42

SS 6 12:4512:45 37 1h32:18 41

  


